
                                                                                                          Lanka Graphite Limited 

                           Head Office: Level 27, 101 Collins St, Melbourne, VIC 3000, Australia 

ACN 074 976 828 

T +61 3 9221 6394 

                                                                                                                   F  +61 3 9620 0777 

www.lankagraphite.com.au 

 

31 January 2020 
 

ASX Announcement 
Lanka Graphite Limited (Company) 

December 2018 Quarter Activities Reports 
 
During the December 2018 quarter no mining exploration activities were conducted by the 
Company.  Following the announcement of the proposed acquisition of the MSY Group of 
companies, the Company ceased mining exploration activities. 
 
Tenements 
 
The Company’s tenements rights in Sri Lanka as at 31 December 2018 were: 

Tenements Grid Number Status Location 
EL/236/R/1 36 Granted Western Province 
EL/237/R/1 33 Granted Western Province 
EL/307 09 Granted Sabaragamuwa Province 
EL/308 
Miniran 
EL304 
EL305 
EL314 
 
 

28 
 
80 
14 
46 
 

Granted 
 
Granted 
Granted 
Granted 

Sabaragamuwa province 
 
Southern Province 
Sabaragamuwa Province 
Sabaragamuwa Province 
 

Emily Lee 
Director  
T +61 3 9221 6394 

 


