

Lanka Graphite Limited Head Office: Level 27, 101 Collins St, Melbourne, VIC 3000, Australia ACN 074 976 828

T +61 3 9221 6394

F +61 3 9620 0777

www.lankagraphite.com.au

31 January 2020

ASX Announcement Lanka Graphite Limited (Company) December 2018 Quarter Activities Reports

During the December 2018 quarter no mining exploration activities were conducted by the Company. Following the announcement of the proposed acquisition of the MSY Group of companies, the Company ceased mining exploration activities.

Tenements

The Company's tenements rights in Sri Lanka as at 31 December 2018 were:

Tenements	Grid Number	Status	Location
EL/236/R/1	36	Granted	Western Province
EL/237/R/1	33	Granted	Western Province
EL/307	09	Granted	Sabaragamuwa Province
EL/308	28	Granted	Sabaragamuwa province
<u>Miniran</u>			
EL304	80	Granted	Southern Province
EL305	14	Granted	Sabaragamuwa Province
EL314	46	Granted	Sabaragamuwa Province

Emily Lee Director T +61 3 9221 6394